

UTI Asset Management Company Limited

CIN: L65991MH2002PLC137867
 Registered Office: UTI Tower, GN Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.
 Tel: 022-6678 6666, E-mail: cs@uti.co.in, Website: www.utm.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

| Particulars | Consolidated Financial Results | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Quarter ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended March 31, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2024 | Year ended March 31, 2023 |
| | (Audited) | | | |
| Total Income from operations | 416.08 | 300.70 | 1736.96 | 1266.86 |
| Net profit for the period (Attributable to owners of the company) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 217.96 | 117.44 | 986.84 | 585.62 |
| Net profit for the period before tax (Attributable to owners of the company) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 217.96 | 117.44 | 986.84 | 585.62 |
| Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 162.76 | 85.71 | 765.68 | 437.36 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 150.00 | 77.11 | 791.58 | 444.89 |
| Equity share capital | 127.26 | 126.98 | 127.26 | 126.98 |
| Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at March 31, 2024 | 4,260.91 | | | |
| Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised) | | | | |
| Basic (Rs): | 12.79 | 6.75 | 60.26 | 34.45 |
| Diluted (Rs): | 12.76 | 6.75 | 60.22 | 34.44 |

| Particulars | Standalone Financial Results | | | |
|---|------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Quarter ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended March 31, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2024 | Year ended March 31, 2023 |
| | (Audited) | | | |
| Total Income from operations | 327.48 | 263.16 | 1337.31 | 1091.57 |
| Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 183.06 | 125.58 | 765.96 | 553.83 |
| Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 183.06 | 125.58 | 765.96 | 553.83 |
| Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 151.32 | 98.35 | 600.52 | 424.43 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 145.67 | 89.72 | 581.81 | 431.87 |
| Equity share capital | 127.26 | 126.98 | 127.26 | 126.98 |
| Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at March 31, 2024 | 3,557.76 | | | |
| Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised) | | | | |
| Basic (Rs): | 11.89 | 7.75 | 47.26 | 33.43 |
| Diluted (Rs): | 11.87 | 7.75 | 47.23 | 33.42 |

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on April 25, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on www.bseindia.com and www.utm.com.

For UTI ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Intaiyazur Rahman
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 (DIN: 01818725)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: April 25, 2024

Tech Mahindra Limited
 Extract of Consolidated Financial Results
 for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai 400 001.
 Website: www.techmahindra.com, Email: investor.relations@techmahindra.com,
 CIN : L64200MH1986PLC041370

Revenue for the quarter is INR 128,713 Million

| Sr.No | Particulars | Rs. in Million except Earnings per share | | |
|-------|--|--|---------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended March 31, 2024 | Year ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended March 31, 2023 |
| 1 | Total Revenue from Operations | 128713 | 519955 | 137182 |
| 2 | Net Profit before tax | 9591 | 32244 | 15249 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period (Share of the Owners of the Company) | 6610 | 23578 | 11177 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 6242 | 25537 | 11874 |
| 5 | Equity Share Capital | 4413 | 4413 | 4400 |
| 6 | Earnings Per Equity Share Rs (Not annualized for the quarters) | | | |
| | - Basic | 7.48 | 26.66 | 12.67 |
| | - Diluted | 7.45 | 26.58 | 12.62 |

Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

| Particulars | Rs.in Million | | |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|
| | Quarter ended March 31, 2024 | Year ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended March 31, 2023 |
| Revenue from Operations | 104110 | 420993 | 109385 |
| Profit before Tax | 7074 | 25647 | 8640 |
| Profit after Tax | 5274 | 21286 | 6767 |

Notes:


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at the web-link: <https://www.techmahindra.com/en-in/investors/>
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 28 per equity share on face value of Rs 5 each (560%).
- These results have been prepared on the basis of the audited standalone and consolidated financial statements which are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. The audited quarterly and year ended financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on April 25, 2024.
- The Auditors have issued an unqualified opinion on the audited standalone and consolidated financial results and have invited attention to a matter (Emphasis of Matter). The Emphasis of Matter is on account of the financial irregularities committed by the promoters of erstwhile Satyam Computer Services Limited (SCSL) before it was acquired by the Company. SCSL was amalgamated with the Company in June 2013. The Emphasis of Matter and the Management Response on the same is available as part of the detailed Regulation 33 formats posted on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.techmahindra.com).

Date : April 25, 2024
 Place : Bengaluru

Mohit Joshi
 Managing Director & CEO

Connected World
 Connected Experiences.

SCHAEFFLER INDIA LIMITED (CIN: L29130PN1962PLC204515)
 Regd. Office: 15th Floor, ASTP (Amar Sadanand Tech Park), Baner, Pune - 411045, Maharashtra, India
 Ph.: +91 20 68198400 | Fax: +91 20 68198405 | Email: investorsupport.in@schaeffler.com | www.schaeffler.co.in



Notes:

- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
- The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The Schaeffler India Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiary KRSV Innovative Auto Solutions Private Limited are together referred to as the "Group" in the following notes. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on April 25, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on April 25, 2024.
- The Group has prepared its consolidated financial results first time in the previous year upon acquiring 100% stake in KRSV Innovative Auto Solutions Private Limited on September 8, 2023 and accordingly the comparative numbers of March, 2023 quarters presented above are the same as the standalone result, and therefore, these numbers are not comparable.
- The figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with current year classification/disclosure as per standalone, to make them comparable. The impact of such reclassification/regrouping is not material to the financial statements.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are available on the BSE Ltd. website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.schaeffler.co.in)

April 25, 2024

SCHAEFFLER

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Amount in ₹ million except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year to Date | |
| | | Mar 31, 2024 | Dec 31, 2023 | Mar 31, 2023 | Dec 31, 2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited (refer Note 2) | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. Income | | | | | |
| (a) Revenue from operations | 18,492.2 | 18,550.7 | 16,936.2 | 72,261.3 | |
| (b) Other income | 311.6 | 305.0 | 326.9 | 1,248.9 | |
| Total Income | 18,803.8 | 18,855.7 | 17,263.1 | 73,510.2 | |
| 2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,056.4 | 3,005.2 | 2,941.2 | 12,283.9 | |
| 3. Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,056.4 | 2,958.2 | 2,941.2 | 12,236.9 | |
| 4. Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,276.7 | 2,173.8 | 2,193.7 | 9,090.3 | |
| 5. Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 2,285.8 | 2,135.8 | 2,186.7 | 9,045.9 | |
| 6. Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share) | 312.6 | 312.6 | 312.6 | 312.6 | |
| 7. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet | - | - | - | 47,841.0 | |
| 8. Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) | | | | | |
| (a) Basic (in ₹) | 14.6 | 13.9 | 14.0 | 58.2 | |
| (b) Diluted (in ₹) | 14.6 | 13.9 | 14.0 | 58.2 | |

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year to Date | |
| | | Mar 31, 2024 | Dec 31, 2023 | Mar 31, 2023 | Dec 31, 2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited (refer Note 2) | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. Income | | | | | |
| (a) Revenue from operations | 18,731.3 | 18,745.5 | 16,936.2 | 72,509.1 | |
| (b) Other income | 311.4 | 302.0 | 326.9 | 1,245.5 | |
| Total Income | 19,042.7 | 19,047.5 | 17,263.1 | 73,754.6 | |
| 2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,977.0 | 2,928.4 | 2,941.2 | 12,184.7 | |
| 3. Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,977.0 | 2,881.4 | 2,941.2 | 12,137.7 | |
| 4. Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,197.2 | 2,096.1 | 2,193.7 | 8,990.2 | |
| 5. Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 2,206.3 | 2,058.1 | 2,186.7 | 8,945.8 | |
| 6. Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share) | 312.6 | 312.6 | 312.6 | 312.6 | |
| 7. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet | - | - | - | 47,740.9 | |
| 8. Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) | | | | | |
| (a) Basic (in ₹) | 14.1 | 13.4 | 14.0 | 57.5 | |
| (b) Diluted (in ₹) | 14.1 | 13.4 | 14.0 | 57.5 | |

For and on behalf of the Board
 Harsha Kadam
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0736005

